

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26804/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 17/06/2011 in WPC No.80203/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT GULBARGA)

NAGAMMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.G. & I.G. OF POLICE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 13/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, Adv.
Mr. A.V. Manavalan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Let fresh notice be issued on first respondent.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Learned counsel for the petitioners may also serve copy
of the Special Leave Petition on the learned counsel generally
appears on behalf of first respondent-State.

[Neeta]
Sr. P.A.

[Usha Sharma]
Court Master