

LISTED on 02.05.2014(Suppl. List)

COURT NO.

ITEM NO.

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)No. 26804 OF 2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Nagamma & Ors.

...PETITIONERS

- VERSUS -

D.G. & I.G. of Police & Ors.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28.04.2014 with an office report dated 25.04.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Let this matter be listed on 2nd May, 2014 reflecting the name of the counsel for respondents in the cause title."

It is submitted that Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, ADvocate has on 30.04.2014 put in appearance on behalf all the respondents. Name of advocate has been shown in the cause list.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 1st day of April, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR